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Doctors, Allied Health and Nursing Services

You may be able eligible for a government funded service if you have:
- a pension or health care card

- or a disability

- or you are frail, and 65 years or over

Talk to our intake officers to find out what you will need to pay.

Services Available

Government funded

Non — Government funded

See General Practice

Doctors Bulk billing available Newsletter

Practice Nursing No Charge Not applicable
District Nursing $5 per visit $120 per hour
Continence Nursing No charge $120 per hour
Diabetes Educator No charge Not applicable
Counselling No charge $115 per hour

Speech Pathology

$10 - $15 per visit

$120 per hour

Occupational Therapy

$10 - $15 per visit

$120 per hour

$10-%150r

$60 per 30min visit

Physiotherapy no charge if referred under no charge if referred under
Team care arrangement Team care arrangement
$10-%150r $60 per 30min visit
Podiatry no charge if referred under No charge if referred under

Team care arrangement

Team care arrangement

Dietetics (Nutrition)

$10-%150r
Bulk billed if referred under
Team care arrangement

$120 per hour
Team care arrangement:
First appointment: $120
(Medicare rebate applies)
Bulk billed for follow up
appointments

Our services may be supported or funded by:
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Australian Government

Australian Department of Health




